

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7794-7795/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2003 in CMP 10463/02 and
10464/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

G. DEVARAJAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

G.R. GOVINDARAJULU & SONS CHARITIES &ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
I.A. Nos. 1-2, 3-4, 5-6 (Applns. for deletion of rr No. 2 and for
deletion of respondents Nos. 5 to 8 and for impleadment) With
SLP(C)No.7806/2003 (With prayer for interim relief)@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(I.A. Nos. 1 and 2 (Appln. for deletion of respondent Nos. 2 and
4-9 from the array of parties) With
SLP(C) No. 8498/2003@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Date : 06/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Dorairal, Adv.
Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.
Mr. T Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagdeesan, Adv.
Mrs. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Let the State of Tamil Nadu be impleaded as a
party respondent.
Issue notice.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master