

|
SLP(C)No. 7794-7795 OF 2003
ITEM No.28

Court No. 2

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7794-7795/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2003 in CMP 10463/02
and 10464/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

G. DEVARAJAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

G.R. GOVINDARAJULU & SONS CHARITIES &ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for directions)(Office report)
With
SLP(C)No.7806/2003,SLP(C)No.8498/2003

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.
Mr. S. Dorai Raj, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagdeesan, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr.Rohit M. Alex, Adv. For
M/s P.H. Parekh & Co.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.
Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

